
MDK12 Digital Library Steering Committee (2016-2017) 

Member Address Contact Information 

Allegany County Public Schools 
Lisa Stevenson 
Coordinator, Acceleration and 
Enrichment & Library Media 
Programs 

15600 Lower George’s 
Creek Rd., SW 
Lonaconing, Maryland 
21539 

301-463-6202 (voice) 
301-463-3124 (fax) 
lisa.stevenson@acpsmd.org 
  

Anne Arundel County Public 
Schools 
Cathy Gillette 
Coordinator, Digital Media 
 

C&I Resource Center 
Chesapeake Bay Middle 
School 
4804 Mountain Road 
Pasadena, MD. 21122 

410-693-6430 (cell) 
410-770-5190 (voice) 
cgillette@aacps.org 
 

Baltimore City Public Schools 
Stacey Davis 
Coordinator, Media and 
Instructional Technology, Office of 
Teaching and Learning 

200 E. North Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

443-984-1547 (voice) 
443-255-1702 (cell) 
sdavis1@bcps.k12.md.us 
 

Baltimore County Public Schools 
Fran Glick 
Coordinator, Office of Digital 
Learning 

The Jefferson Building, 
Lower Level                                   
105 W. Chesapeake 
Avenue Towson, MD  
21204 

410-887-4035 (voice) 
410-887-2795 (fax)  
fglick@bcps.org  

Baltimore County Public Schools 
Kelly Ray 
Library Media Resource Teacher, 
Office of Digital Learning 

The Jefferson Building, 
Lower Level                                     
105 W. Chesapeake 
Avenue Towson, MD  
21204 

410-887-4035 (voice) 
410-887-2795 (fax) 
kray@bcps.org 
 

Baltimore County Public Schools 
Chimere Neal  
Library Media Resource Teacher, 
Office of Digital Learning 

The Jefferson Building, 
Lower Level                                    
105 W. Chesapeake 
Avenue Towson, MD  
21204 

410-887-4035 (voice)  
410-887-2795 (fax) 
cneal@bcps.org 
 

Calvert County Public Schools 
Jen Sturge 
Teacher Specialist for Instructional 
Technology and Library Media 

1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD 
20678 

410-535-1427 (voice) 
410-535-7262 (fax) 
sturgej@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 

Calvert County Public Schools 
Donna Mignardi 
Teacher-Librarian 

Calvert High School 
520 Fox Run Blvd. 
Prince Frederick, MD 
20678 

410-535-7347 (voice) 
410-535-7200 (fax) 
MignardiD@calvertnet.k12.md.us  
 

Caroline County Public Schools 
Susan McCandless 
Supervisor of Instruction  

204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD 21629 

410-479-2895 (voice) 
410-479-0108 (fax)  
mccandless.susan@ccpsstaff.org 

Carroll County Public Schools 125 North Court Street 410-751-3490 (voice) 
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Member Address Contact Information 
Irene Hildebrandt 
Supervisor, Media 

Westminster, MD 21157 410-382-9125 (cell) 
410-751-3497(fax)  
idhilde@carrollk12.org 

Cecil County Public Schools 
Kyle Rickansrud  
Instructional Coordinator for 
Educational Technology and School 
Libraries 

201 Booth Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 

410-996-5631 (voice) 
krickansrud@ccps.org  

Charles County Public Schools 
Dedra Van Gelder 
Instructional Specialist, School 
Libraries 

5980 Radio Station Road 
P.O. Box 2660 
LaPlata, MD 20646 

301-934-7414 (voice) 
301-934-7401 (fax) 
dvangelder@ccboe.com  

Dorchester County Public Schools 
Theresa Connors 
Supervisor, English, Secondary 
Reading, Library Media, 
Instructional Technology, World 
Language, and ESOL 

700 Glasgow Street 
Cambridge, MD 21613 

410-228-4747 (voice) 
connorst@dcpsmd.org  

Frederick County Public Schools 
Mary Jo Richmond 
Supervisor, Media Services 

191 S. East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 

301-644-5134 (voice) 
301-644-5241 (fax) 
MaryJo.Richmond@fcps.org  

Garrett County Public Schools 
Penny Proudfoot 
Supervisor of 
PD/Curriculum/Library Media  

40 South Second Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 

301-334-7644 (voice) 
301-334-7634 (fax)  
penny.proudfoot@garrettcountyschools.org 
 

Harford County Public Schools 
Patricia O'Donnell 
Supervisor, Library Media Services  

102 South Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, MD 21014 

410-588-5250 (voice) 
410-588-5370 (fax) 
Patricia.Odonnell@hcps.org  

Howard County Public Schools 
Melissa Grabill 
Coordinator, Library Media 

10910 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

410-313-7043 (voice) 
Melissa_Grabill@hcpss.org 
 

Kent County Public Schools 
Karen Johnston 
Media Specialist/Coordinator 

c/o: Rock Hall Elementary 
21203 Sharp Street 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 

410-810-2622 (voice) 
kjohnston@kent.k12.md.us  

Montgomery County Public 
Schools 
Andrea Christman 
Supervisor, School Library Media 
Programs 

Carver Educational 
Services Center 
850 Hungerford Drive,           
Room 175 
Rockville, MD 20850 

240-453-2480 (voice) 
301-279-3018 (fax) 
Andrea_L_Christman@mcpsmd.org  

Montgomery County Public 
Schools 
Robbie Reasoner 
Coordinator, Evaluation and 

Lincoln Center 
570 N. Stonestreet Ave. 
Rockville, MD 20850-1271 

301-279-3272 (voice) 
301-279-3807 (fax) 
Roberta_C_Reasoner@mcpsmd.org  
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Member Address Contact Information 
Selection of Instructional Materials 

Montgomery County Public 
Schools 
Margaret Gaudino 
Instructional Technology Specialist 

4 Choke Cherry Road 
Suite 121 
Rockville, MD 20850 

240-314-2281 (voice) 
Margaret_M_Gaudino@mcpsmd.net 
 
 

Prince George's County Public 
Schools 
Shari Blohm 
Supervisor, Office of Library Media 
Services  

Bonnie F. Johns 
Educational Media Center 
8437 Landover Rd.  
Landover, MD 20785 

301-386-8208 (voice) 
301-386-1601 (fax) 
sblohm@pgcps.org  

Prince George's County Public 
Schools 
Lori Carter 
Instructional Specialist 

Bonnie F. Johns 
Educational Media Center 
8437 Landover Rd. 
Landover, MD 20785 

301-386-8208 ext:41556 (voice) 
lori.carter@pgcps.org   

Queen Anne's County Public 
Schools 
Christina Schindler  
Facilitator of Digital Teaching & 
Learning 

202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 

410-758-2403  x185 (voice) 
908-627-1573 (cell) 
410-758-8204 (fax) 
christina.schindler@qacps.org 
 

Queen Anne's County Public 
Schools 
Julia Alley  
Elementary School Libraries  

202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 

410-758-2403 (Voice) 
410-758-8204 (fax)  
Julia.Alley@qacps.org 
 

Queen Anne's County Public 
Schools 
Leigh Veditz  
Secondary School Libraries 

202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 

410-758-2403 (Voice) 
410-758-8204 (fax)  
Leigh.Veditz@qacps.org 
 

St. Mary's County Public Schools 
Denise Mandis 
Supervisor of Academy Programs, 
Advanced Placement and Library 
Media 

23160 Moakley Street,  
Leonardtown, MD 20650 

301-475-5511 ext. 32138 (voice) 
240-561-2356 (cell) 
301-475-4229 (fax) 
ddmandis@smcps.org  

Somerset County Public Schools 
Jill Holland 
Instructional Technology & Social 
Studies Supervisor 

7982A Tawes Campus Dr. 
Westover, Maryland 21871 
 

410-621-6276 (voice) 
jholland@somerset.k12.md.us  

Talbot County Public Schools 
Thomas M. Callahan 
Curriculum Coordinator, Secondary 
English, PE/Health, AP/College 
Board, Title III/ESOL and Library 
Media 

12 Magnolia Street 
P.O. Box 1029 
Easton, MD 21601 

410-822-0330 (voice) 
410-820-4260 (fax)  
tcallahan@tcps.k12.md.us  

Washington County Public 
Schools 

10435 Downsville pike 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 

301-766-2945 (voice) 
301-766-8720 (fax)  
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Member Address Contact Information 
Jona French 
Supervisor of Library Media 
Programs  

frencjon@wcps.k12.md.us  

Wicomico County Public Schools 
Carla Lewis 
Supervisor, Instructional 
Technology, Library Media, New 
Teacher Induction 

2424 Northgate Dr. 
Salisbury, MD 21801 

410-677-4420 (voice) 
410-677-4418 (fax)  
calewis@wcboe.org  

Worcester County  
Joshua Fradel 
Coordinator, Social Studies and 
Library Media Services 

6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, MD 21841 

410-632-5043 (voice) 
410-632-0364 (fax)  
jlfradel@worcester.k12.md.us  

Nonpublic Schools - Vacant   

SEED School of Maryland 
Christine Rinehart 
Library Media Specialist 

200 Font Hill Ave,  
Baltimore, MD 21223 
 

(410) 843-9477 
crinehart@seedschoolmd.org  

Maryland State Department of 
Education (MSDE)  
Juvenile Services Education 
Program 
Lori Kebetz 
Library Media Coordinator 

200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410) 767-7547 
Lori.kebetz@maryland.gov 
 

Maryland State Department of 
Education (MSDE) 
Val Emrich 
Director, Instructional Technology 
& School Library Media Programs 

200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

410-767-0382 (voice) 
410-333-2128 (fax) 
vemrich@msde.state.md.us  

Maryland State Department of 
Education (MSDE) 
Jay Bansbach 
Specialist, Instructional Technology 
and School Library Media Programs 

200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

410-767-0442 (voice)  
410-333-2128 (fax) 
jbansbach@msde.state.md.us 

 

MDK12 Digital Library Subcommittees (2016-2017) 
MDK12 Leadership 2016-2017 
Jona French, Washington County - Co-Chair 

Cathy Gillette, Anne Arundel County - Co-Chair 

Robbie Reasoner, Montgomery County - Secretary 

Jay Bansbach, MSDE Office of Instructional Technology and School Libraries - MSDE Support 
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Evaluation and Selection Committee 
Robbie Reasoner, Montgomery County – Co-Chair 

Jen Sturge, Calvert County – Co-Chair 

Irene Hildebrandt, Carroll County - Member 

Jona French, Washington County - Member 

Donna Mignardi, Calvert County - Member 

Jay Bansbach, MSDE Office of Instructional Technology and School Libraries - MSDE Support 

Professional Development Committee 
Fran Glick, Baltimore County – Co-Chair 

Dedra Van Gelder, Charles County – Co-Chair 

Andrea Christman, Montgomery County – Member 

Margie Gaudino, Montgomery County – Member 

Kyle Rickansrud, Cecil County – Member 

Shari Bloom, Prince George’s County - Member 

Database Review Committee – Liaison to the Maryland Library Consortium 
Mary Jo Richmond, Frederick County  

Jay Bansbach, MSDE Office of Instructional Technology and School Libraries 

Representatives to the Maryland Library Consortium 
Mary Jo Richmond, Frederick County (Term FY2016-2018) 

Patty O'Donnell, Harford County (Term FY2015-2017) 

Vacant (Term FY2016-2018) 

Jay Bansbach, MSDE Office of Instructional Technology and School Libraries - Non-voting member (Term 
N/A) 
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